Office of the City Engineer City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
John C. Rooney, P.E. Racine, WI 53403

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ . v : ; . 262-622-8;2;
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262-636-

April 29, 2013 Legistar Item: 13-8896

To: Sandy Weidner, Chairman
Public Works & Services Committee

From: John Rooney & &
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Re: Amendment No. 1 to Three-Party Design Engineering Services Agreement for Durand
Ave. (STH 11) from Kearney Ave. to Kentucky St., State Project ID: 2260-07-70

We have received Amendment No. 1 to the Three-Party Design Engineering Services Agreement for
Durand Ave. (STH 11) from Kearney Ave. to Kentucky St., State Project ID: 2260-07-70. The amendment
is needed to add Hazardous Material/Contamination Assessment for an additional 19 sites, add
preparation of five alternatives for the Triangle area (area bounded by Durand Avenue, West Boulevard,
and Taylor Avenue), add review of 135 additional title reports, and add preparation of transportation
project plat (TPP) drawings.

Amendment No. 1 is in the not-to-exceed amount of $31,968.77 (20% City share is $6,393.75, 80% State
share is $25,575.02), which brings the total of the project cost to $1,165,014.08 (20% City share is
$233,002.81, 80% State share is $932,011.27). Funding is available in Account 993.908.6170, Durand —
Kentucky to Kearney.

The Three-Party Design Services Agreement was approved under Resolution 11-2648, of july 5, 2011 in
the amount of $1,133,045.31.

If the Committee agrees, the appropriate account would be to approve Amendment No. 1 and authorize
the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into the agreement.

Cc: Joy Hansche
File



