Office of the City Engineer

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue

slohin €* Roangy, FEE. RACINE ON THE LAKE RACHS) Ol S0e
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ RS L Ll 262.636.9191

City Engineer Fax: 262.636.9545

City of Racine, Wisconsin

January 9, 2017 Legistar Item: 0001-17

To: Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

From: John Rooney %’
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Re: Amendment No. 2 to Three Party Design Contract Between the City of Racine, WisDOT and
Strand Associates, Inc., for State Project ID: 2260-07-00, Durand Avenue (STH 11) from Kentucky
Street to Kearney Avenue

We have received Amendment No. 2 to the Three Party Design Contract between the City of Racine, WisDOT and
Strand Associates, Inc., for State Project ID: 2260-07-00, Durand Avenue (STH 11) from Kentucky Street to Kearney
Avenue. The amendment is needed to extend the contract 43 months to November 30, 2019, update the wage
rates, expenses and overhead due to contract extension, remove roundabout final design, remove Hazmat Phase I
Subsurface Investigation from the contract and to add utility coordination.

Amendment No. 2 is in the not-to-exceed amount of $57,988.84, with the City’s share being $11,597.77 (20%) and
the State’s share being $46,391.07 (80%). Amendment No. 1 was approved under Resolution 13-0233, dated May
21, 2013 in the amount of $31,968.77, with the City’s share being $6,393.75 (20%) and the State’s share being
$25,575.02 (80%). Total contract cost is $1,223,002.92. Funding is available in Org-Object 45040-57500, Durand
Avenue, Kentucky Avenue to Kearney Avenue.

If the Committee agrees, appropriate action would be to approve the amendment and authorize the Mayor and
City Clerk to enter into the agreement.

JCR:njp

Cc: Joy Hansche



