. . : City Hall
I Clty Of RaC| ne 730 Washington Ave.
N Racine, WI 53403
r rl www.cityofracine.org
[\
Ol nsioni]

Legislation Text

File #: Res.0006-18, Version: A

Alderman McCarthy

Amendment No. 3 - State Project ID: 2260-07-00, Durand Avenue (STH 11) from Kentucky Street to
Kearney Avenue

Resolved, that Amendment No. 3 to the Three-Party Contract between the City of Racine, WisDOT
and Strand Associates, Inc. for State Project ID: 2260-07-00, Durand Avenue (STH 11) - Kentucky
Street to Kearney Avenue, as submitted, is approved.

Fiscal Note: Amendment No. 3 is in the not-to-exceed amount of $11,380.03 with the City’s share
being $2,276.01 (20%), and the State’s share being $9,104.02 (80%), bringing the total contract
amount to $1,234,382.95. Funding to defray the cost of this amendment be appropriated from Org-
Object 45040-57500, Durand Avenue - Kearney Avenue to Sheridan Road.

City of Racine Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/4/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

